10
10          Gas Distribution Systems
S
w
ag
el
ok
 S

S
I)
Ordering Information
Build an ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
SSI   N     4    C2    8    1    1    0    1    1    TH    S8    E
21 3
1  Gas Type
 N = Inert
 O =  Oxygen➀
➀  A gas type of oxygen may limit selections
available for other components.
2  Number of Bottles
4 5 6 7
3  Desired Bottle Connection
   See reference tables below
5  Isolation Valve
 0 =  None
 1 =  On main line
 2 =  On individual bottles
 3 = On main line and individual bottles
12  Options
 H =  Helium leak test
 E =  ASME 3.1 material certification
8 9 10 11
4  Tube OD
 4 =  1/4 in.
 8 =  1/2 in.
 A =  6 mm
 B =  12 mm
8  Relief Valve
 0 =  None
 1 =  Yes
 2 = Country/regional standard
9  Pressure Gauge
 0 =  None
 1 =  Yes
10  Inlet Connection
 TH =  TH hose
 XT = XT hose
 FM = FM hose
 FX = FX hose
 8R = Thermoplastic hose
 FP = Pigtail
 MP = Metric pigtail
 FR = Rectoil
 MR = Metric rectoil
12
SSI continued
6  Vent Valve
 0 =  None
 1 =  On main vent
7  Purge Valve
 0 =  None
 1 =  On main line
11  Outlet Connection
 00 = None
 S4 =  1/4 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 S8 =  1/2 in. Swagelok tube fitting
 M6 =  6 mm Swagelok tube fitting
 M2 = 12 mm Swagelok tube fitting
 F4 =  1/4 in. Female NPT
 TH =  TH hose
 XT = XT hose
 FM = FM hose
 FX = FX hose
 8R = Thermoplastic hose
 FP = Pigtail
 MP = Metric pigtail
 FR = Rectoil
 MR = Metric rectoil
Note:  Multiple options can be added to
the end of an ordering number.